1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

LRBa0291/1 GMM:wlj:md

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2009 SENATE BILL 20

April 28, 2009 - Offered by Representative Honadel.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by senate substitute amendment 1, as follows:

- **1.** Page 1, line 5: on page 1, line 2, of the material inserted by senate amendment 6 to senate substitute amendment 1, delete the material beginning with "to pay" on line 1 and ending with "damages" on line 2 and substitute "to pay compensatory damages".
 - **2.** Page 3, line 15: delete "and punitive".
- **3.** Page 3, line 25: delete "and punitive".
- **4.** Page 4, line 10: delete "and punitive".
- 5. Page 5, line 5: on page 1, line 2, of senate amendment 8 to senate substitute amendment 1, delete the material beginning with "damages, and" and ending with "895.043," on line 3 and substitute "damages".

- 1 **6.** Page 5, line 8: delete "sum of the".
- **7.** Page 5, line 11: delete "and the amount of punitive damages".

3 (END)